
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 
 

In re: 
 
Nikola Corp., et al.,1 
 
   Debtors. 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-10258 (TMH) 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF 
COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 
CREDITORS 

 
 Pursuant to Section 1102(a)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code, I hereby appoint the following persons to 
the Committee of Unsecured Creditors in connection with the above captioned cases: 
 
1. Antara Capital LP, Attn: Raph Posner, 55 Hudson Yards, 47th Floor, Suite C, New York, 

NY 10001, Phone: 646-762-8580; Email: RPosner@AntaraCapital.com 
  
2. Hexagon Purus GmbH, Attn: Ashley Remillard, 3335 Susan Street, Costa Mesa, CA 

92626, Phone: 949-396-7413; Email: Ashley.remillard@hexagongroup.com 
  
3. duotec de Norteamérica S de RL de CV, Attn: Eli Josafat Olivarez Chavez, Blvd. 

Campestre 100, Parque Industrial Server Arteaga, Coahuila, Mexico CP 25350, Phone:  
+52 844-2056695; Email: eli.olivarez@duotec.net 
 

4. Fiedler Group, Attn: Carolyn Contreras, 299 N. Euclid Avenue, Suite 550, Pasadena, CA 
91101, Phone: 213-381-3592; Email: carolyn.contreras@fiedlergroup.com 
 

5. Aztek Technologies S.A. DE C.V., Attn: Juan Jose Ochoa Renteria, Carretera Monterrey-
Garcia Km 3, AV FINSA 3203, Parque Industrial FINSA, Santa Catarina, Nuevo Leon C.P. 
66367, Mexico, Phone: +81.80.48.04.00; Email:jochoa@aztektec.com 

 
6. STORE Master Funding XXXII, LLC, Attn: Chad Freed and Lyena Hale,  

8377 E. Hartford Drive, Suite 100, Scottsdale, AZ 85255, Phone: 480-256-1108; Email: 
cfreed@storecapital.com and lhale@storecapital.com 

 
7. Proterra Powered LLC, Attn: Ben Haydock and Jen Miller, 1815 Rollins Road, 

Burlingame, CA 94010, Email: bhaydock@proterra.com and jmiller5@proterra.com 
 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
  

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Nikola Corporation (registered to do business in California as Nikola Truck Manufacturing 
Corporation) (1153); Nikola Properties, LLC (3648); Nikola Subsidiary Corporation (1876); Nikola Motor 
Company LLC (0193); Nikola Energy Company LLC (0706); Nikola Powersports LLC (6771); Free Form 
Factory Inc. (2510); Nikola H2 2081 W Placentia Lane LLC (N/A); 4141 E Broadway Road LLC (N/A); and 
Nikola Desert Logistics LLC (N/A). The Debtors’ headquarters are located at 4141 East Broadway Road, 
Phoenix, AZ 85040.   
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      ANDREW R. VARA  
      United States Trustee, Region 3 
 
      /s/ Timothy J. Fox for                                              
      JOSEPH J. MCMAHON, JR. 
      ASSISTANT UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
 
DATED: February 27, 2025       
 
Attorney assigned to this Case: Timothy J. Fox, Esq., Phone: (302) 573-6491, Fax: (302) 573-6497 
Debtors’ Proposed Counsel: Maria Kotsiras, Esq., Phone: (302) 984-6000, Fax: (302) 658-1192 
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